

November 26, 2021

RE: PURITY™ FG Allergen Statement

Dear Sir/Madam:

To our knowledge and based on information provided by our suppliers, the ingredients used in formulating/manufacturing **PURITY FG products** are not derived from the following allergens or its derivatives: **Peanuts, Tree Nuts** (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts(filberts), macadamia nuts (Queensland nut), pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts), **Sesame, Milk, Eggs, Fish, Crustaceans, Soy, Wheat, Mustard, Gluten, Sulphites, Molluscs, Celery, Lupin, Coconuts.**

I certify that the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if there are any questions.

Sincerely,



Rosanne Garrido
Regulatory Advisor
Petro-Canada Lubricants Inc.
905-403-5610/P
Rosanne.Garrido@hollyfrontier.com